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Norfolk International Airport posts 
fourth consecutive year of record passenger traffic

Airline Totals

2025

2024

2025

2024

 396,470 

DEC. PASSENGER COUNT
DEC. 2025 VS. DEC. 2024

 396,528 

0%

 4,892,594 

2025 PASSENGER COUNT

 4,864,752 

0.6%

Media Contact: Chris Jones
Chief Marketing and Communications Officer
757.857.3386
Jan. 15, 2025

86,037

Dec. 2025Airline Dec. 2024 Change YTD 2025 YTD 2024 Change

- Allegiant - - 45,951  58,502 -21.5

106,724American  110,062 ‐3% 1,405,132 1,425,583 -1.4%

40,929Breeze 35,361 15.7% 422,944  358,351 18%

 101,688Delta  102,585 -0.9% 1,278,196 1,214,893 5.2%

6,443Frontier 7,259 -11.2%  92,647 64,014 44.7%

64,887Southwest  64,912 0% 771,332 776,339 

239,414

-0.6%

5,161JetBlue - 100% 44,451 - 100%

12,597Spirit 15,201 -17.1% 176,786 -26.2%

 57,921 United 61,148 -5.3% 651,199 724,904 -10.2%



Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                      0.0%
American 54,921            51,803            106,724          56,407            53,655            110,062          (3,338)                -3.0%
Breeze 20,831            20,098            40,929            18,002            17,359            35,361            5,568                 15.7%
Delta 52,075            49,613            101,688          52,559            50,026            102,585          (897)                   -0.9%
Frontier 3,489              2,954              6,443              3,870              3,389              7,259              (816)                   -11.2%
JetBlue 3,050              2,111              5,161              -                  -                  -                  5,161                 100.0%
Southwest 33,597            31,290            64,887            33,562            31,350            64,912            (25)                      0.0%
Spirit 6,586              6,011              12,597            8,295              6,906              15,201            (2,604)                -17.1%
United 30,009            27,912            57,921            31,397            29,751            61,148            (3,227)                -5.3%
Others 60                    60                    120                  -                  -                  -                  120                     100.0%

Total 204,618          191,852          396,470          204,092          192,436          396,528          (58)                      0.0%

Monthly Data

2024

Norfolk Airport Authority
Passenger Activity Report

December 2025

2025  Change 

Allegiant 
0%

American  
27%

Breeze 
10%

Delta 
26%

Frontier 
2%

JetBlue 
1%

Southwest 
16%

Spirit 
3%

United 
15%

Others 
0%

2025 Market Share

Allegiant 
0%

American  
28%

Breeze 
9%

Delta 
26%

Frontier 
2%

JetBlue 
0%

Southwest 
16%

Spirit 
4%

United 
15%

Others 
0%

2024 Market Share



Airline Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Passengers Percent
Allegiant 23,266            22,685            45,951            29,253            29,249            58,502            (12,551)              -21.5%
American 702,278          702,854          1,405,132      709,831          715,752          1,425,583      (20,451)              -1.4%
Breeze 212,160          210,784          422,944          179,684          178,667          358,351          64,593               18.0%
Delta 639,940          638,256          1,278,196      609,670          605,223          1,214,893      63,303               5.2%
Frontier 47,432            45,215            92,647            30,537            33,477            64,014            28,633               44.7%
JetBlue 22,938            21,513            44,451            -                  -                  -                  44,451               100.0%
Southwest 384,433          386,899          771,332          387,819          388,520          776,339          (5,007)                -0.6%
Spirit 86,681            90,105            176,786          119,455          119,959          239,414          (62,628)              -26.2%
United 329,661          321,538          651,199          364,354          360,550          724,904          (73,705)              -10.2%
Others 1,984              1,972              3,956              1,383              1,369              2,752              1,204                 43.8%

Total 2,450,773      2,441,821      4,892,594      2,431,986      2,432,766      4,864,752      27,842               0.6%

Norfolk Airport Authority
Passenger Activity Report

December 2025

Year to Date Data
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Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 3,820             17,344           21,164           5,501             23,170            28,671              (7,507)              -26.2%
Delta 4,151             22,545           26,696           6,375             17,120            23,495              3,201               13.6%
FedEx 1,092,995      1,184,864      2,277,859      1,131,806      1,371,318      2,503,124        (225,265)         -9.0%
Southwest 122,737         26,851           149,588         113,758         34,533            148,291            1,297               0.9%
United 81                   5,275             5,356             -                 4,268              4,268                1,088               25.5%
UPS 251,265         476,470         727,735         232,300         475,070         707,370            20,365             2.9%

Total 1,475,049      1,733,349      3,208,398      1,489,740      1,925,479      3,415,219        (206,821)         -6.1%

Carrier Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Pounds Percent
American 89,627           225,876         315,503         91,711           222,831         314,542            961                  0.3%
Delta 64,110           217,997         282,107         89,723           187,830         277,553            4,554               1.6%
FedEx 13,362,785   14,451,462   27,814,247   13,598,961   21,970,472    35,569,433      (7,755,186)      -21.8%
Southwest 1,334,242      434,717         1,768,959      1,383,498      503,569         1,887,067        (118,108)         -6.3%
United 3,460             86,925           90,385           9,438             90,326            99,764              (9,379)              -9.4%
UPS 2,787,338      4,837,038      7,624,376      2,534,957      4,655,195      7,190,152        434,224           6.0%

Total 17,641,562   20,254,015   37,895,577   17,708,288   27,630,223    45,338,511      (7,442,934)      -16.4%

Norfolk Airport Authority
Air Cargo Activity Report (lbs)

December 2025

Monthly Data

2025 2024 Change

Year to Date Data

2025 2024 Change
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2025 2024

Airline
Allegiant -                     -                    -                         0.0%
American 738                    718                   20                          2.8%
Breeze 235                    181                   54                          29.8%
Delta 524                    477                   47                          9.9%
Frontier 19                      25                     (6)                           -24.0%
JetBlue 24                      -                    24                          0.0%
Southwest 261                    253                   8                            3.2%
Spirit 50                      53                     (3)                           -5.7%
United 358                    355                   3                            0.8%

Total 2,209                 2,062                147                        7.1%

2025 2024

Airline
Allegiant 184                    221                   (37)                         -16.7%
American 8,972                 8,662                310                        3.6%
Breeze 2,478                 2,031                447                        22.0%
Delta 6,257                 5,501                756                        13.7%
Frontier 331                    248                   83                          33.5%
JetBlue 202                    -                    202                        100.0%
Southwest 3,332                 3,165                167                        5.3%
Spirit 731                    941                   (210)                       -22.3%
United 4,132                 4,059                73                          1.8%

Total 26,619               24,828              1,791                     7.2%

 Reported 
Landings 

 Reported 
Landings 

Norfolk Airport Authority
Landings Report
December 2025

Monthly Data

 Change 
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